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Academic Calendar 2025-2026 
Fall Session – 2025 
Date  Event 
Thursday & Friday, August 7-8 Convocation Days 
Monday, August 11 16-Week and First 8-Week Classes Begin 
Monday, September 1 Holiday (Labor Day) - No Classes 
Monday, September 8 12-Week Classes Begin 
Friday, October 3 End of First 8-Week Classes 
Monday, October 6 Second 8-Week Classes Begin 
Tuesday, November 11 Holiday (Veteran’s Day) - No Classes 
Monday to Saturday, November 24-29 Holiday (Thanksgiving) - No Classes 
Friday, December 5 End of 2nd 8-Week,12-Week, and 16-Week Classes 
Monday to Thursday, December 8-11 Final Exams   
Winter Session 2025 – 2026 
Date  Event 
Monday, December 8, 2025 – Friday, January 2, 2026 Winter Session (4 weeks online 

courses) 
Spring Session – 2026 
Date Event 
Friday, January 9 Professional Development Day 
Monday, January 12 16-Week and First 8-Week Classes Begin 
Monday, January 19 Holiday (Martin Luther King, Jr. Day) - No Classes 
Monday, February 9 12-Week Classes Begin 
Monday, February 16 Holiday (Presidents’ Day) - No Classes 
Friday, March 6 End of First 8-Week Classes 
Monday to Saturday, March 9-14 Spring Break - No Classes 
Monday, March 16 Second 8-Week Classes Begin 
Friday, April 3 Holiday (Good Friday) - No Classes 
Friday, May 8 End of 2nd 8-Week,12-Week, and 16-Week Classes 
Monday to Thursday, May 11-14 Final Exams 
Friday, May 15 Commencement 
Summer Session – 2026 
Date Event 
Monday, May 25 Holiday (Memorial Day) - No Classes 
Tuesday, May 26 First 5-Week Classes Begins 
Monday, June 8 8-Week Classes Begin 
Thursday, June 25 End of First 5-Week Classes  
Thursday, June 25 Final Exams for First 5-Week Classes 
Monday, June 29 Second 5-Week Classes Begins 
Thursday, July 30 End of 8-Week and Second 5-Week Classes 
Thursday, July 30 Final Exams for 8-Week and Second 5-Week Classes   

 

This calendar may be subject to change.  Saturday classes will not meet November 29 and March 14.  
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